FTDD and the State shall have no obligation for goods or services provided 

bythe Contractor priortothe Effective Date or after the End Date. 
C. PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

C.l. Maximum Liability: In no event shall the maximum liability of FTDD under this Grant Contract 
exceed Twenty-four thousand, three hundred and sixty Dollars ($24,360) ("Maximum Liability"). 

The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated hereto as Attachment A, shall constitute the maximum 
amount due the Contractor under this Grant Contract. The Grant Budget line-items include, but are 
not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other direct and indirect costs incurred or